DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00 2019-935766

\$35.00 Pgs=4

09/27/2019 09:52 AM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company
Escrow No.: 107429-ARJ

When Recorded Mail To: Dominic P. Mushines P.O. Box 1322 Genoa, NV 89411

APN#: 1319-03-811-011

RPTT: \$0.00 Exempt #7

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Anu Jansse

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Dominic P. Mushines and Nancy VanLandigham.

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Dominic P. Mushines, Trustee of The Dominic P. Mushines Living Trust, dated February 5, 2003, and any amendments thereto

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Genoa, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

See attached Exhibit A

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 09/22/2019

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2 Dominic P. Mushines Nancy VanLandigham COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on By Dominic P. Mushines and Nancy VanLandigham. Notary Public ANU JANSSE Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 03-80889-5 - Expires March 20, 2023

SS

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Unit 11, Block A, as set forth on the plat of GENOA LAKES, PHASE 2, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada on June 2, 1994 in Book 694, Page 202, as Document No. 338683.

PARCEL 2:

That certain Exclusive use and Landscape Easement described as follows:

Commencing at the tie corner of Unit 11 as shown on the final map for GENOA LAKES, PHASE 2, Planned Unit Development, Document No. 338683 of the Douglas County Recorders Office said point bears North 08°01'36" West 65.06 feet from tie point C as shown on the GENOA LAKES, PHASE 2 final map; thence North 48°48'03" East 22.33 feet along the Northerly line of said Unit 11 32.67 feet to the True Point of Beginning; thence North 48°48'03" East 35.00 feet; thence South 39°38'43" East 74.16 feet; thence South 51°28'19" West 35.69 feet to the Northwesterly corner of Unit 12, as shown on said GENOA LAKES, PHASE 2 Final Map; thence South 51°28'19" West along the Northerly line of said Unit 12 46.65 feet; thence North 40°14'01" West 15.30 feet to a point on the Southerly line of said Unit 11; thence along the Southerly and Easterly boundary lines of said Unit 11 the following 12 courses:

h.
>
jinning.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on November 08, 2013, as Document No. 833649 of Official Records.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1319-03-811-011

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1319-03-811-011

							\	
2.	Type of Prop	erty:		FOR REC	ORDERS	PTIONA	L USE ONLY	
	a) ☐ Vacant I	Land	b) Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:	ONDERSO	X IIONA	L OSE ONLI	
	c) Condo/7		d) □ 2-4 Plex		erified Trust	- JS		
	e) ☐ Apt. Bld		f) Comm'l/Ind'l		V VILAL-IALAN			
	g) 🗆 Agricult	_	h) ☐ Mobile Home					
	i) □ Other		"/ [] Woone Home		_	-	\ \	
	,						7	
3.	Total Value/S	ales Price of P	roperty:	\$0.00		The same of the sa		
	Deed in Lieu	of Foreclosure	Only (value of property) (
	Transfer Tax	Value:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$0.00				
	Real Property	Transfer Tax	Due:	\$0.00	1			
				/	1 1			
4.	If Exemption			<	1 1			
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section #7								
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: <u>Individuals to Trust without consideration</u>							
5.	Partial Interes	t: Darcentage b	oing tunnafeur d. 100 0/		/ /			
٥.	5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %							
	The undersign	ed declares an	d acknowledges, under p	enalty of per	illes pregrant	to NIDC 1	75 000 1 NIDO	
	375.110, that i	the information	provided is correct to the	he best of the	jury, pursuam ir information	LO NKS J	75.000 and NRS	
	supported by a	focumentation	if called upon to substan	ntiste the info	n information	i and belle	er, and can be	
	supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may							
	result in a pen	alty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest	at 1% per mo	onth	n or addit	ionai tax due, may	
				A 1	~ /			
Pur	suant to NRS 3	375.0∂05,the B	uyer and Seller shall be	e jointly and	severally lial	ble for an	v additional amount	
owe	u.	$I \cup I \cup I$		'\'\	•		, wanted the same that the sam	
	ature			_Capacity				
Signature				_Capacity	ESMOW		**************************************	
	CELLED (OD			/ /				
	SELLER (GRA		PRMATION	BUYER (C	GRANTEE) II	VFORMA	TION	
	(REQUIRED)		\ \	(REQUIR				
Prin Nam		inic P. Mushine	s and Nancy	Print Name:			Trustee of The	
Nam	e: vant	andigham			Dominic P.	Mushines	Living Trust, dated	
						2003, and	any amendments	
Addı	PO I	Pay 1222			thereto			
City:				Address:	P.O. Box 13	22		
State	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····		City:	Genoa		00.111	
	· 144		p: <u>89411</u> 5	State:	NV	Zip:	89411	
COM	IPANY/PERSO	N REQUEST	ING RECORDING					
-	(required if not th	e seller or buyer	LITO RECORDING					
Print	Name: eTRCo.		f of Western Title Compa	any Eso	c. #: <u>107429</u> -A	AR.I		
Addr	ess: Dougla:	s Office						
		ighway 395, Ste						
City/9	State/Zin: Gard	nerville NV 90	M10					

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)